
 
 
 
ODA Wolf Depredation Compensation and Financial Assistance  
County Block Grant Program History 2012-2021 
 
2012 Grant Requests 

County Death/Injury Missing Prevent Co. Admin. Total 

Wallowa $13,230 0 $25,000 $500 $38,730 

Union $18,000 $3,000 $9,000 0 $30,000 

Baker 0 0 $7,500 0 $7,500 

Umatilla $15,000 $4,500 $10,000 $500 $30,000 

Grant $8,000 $5,000 $6,500 $500 $20,000 

Crook $1,000 $250 $1,000 $270 $2,520 

Jefferson $10,000 $3,500 $5,786 $5,000 $24,286 
Malheur 0 0 $3,000 $900 $3,900 

      

Totals $65,230 $16,250 $67,786 $7,670 $156,936 

 
2012 Grant Awards 

County Death/Injury Missing Prevention Co. Admin.           Totals 

 Wallowa $13,230 $0 $25,000 $495 $38,725 

Union $0 $0 $9,000 $0 $9,000 

Baker $0 $0 $7,500 $495 $7,995 

Umatilla $0 $0 $15,000 $495 $15,495 

Grant $0 $0 $3,000 $495 $3,495 

Crook $0 $0 $1,000 $270 $1,270 

Jefferson $0 $0 $3,000 $495 $3,495 

Malheur $0 $0 $3,000 $495 $3,495 

      

Totals $13,230 $0 $66,500 $3,240 $82,970 

 
  



 
 
2013 Grant Requests 

County Death/Inj. Missing Preventive Co. Admin. Totals 

Wallowa $5,396 $7,056 $6,000 $350 $18,802 

Union 0 0 $2,500 0 $2,500 

Baker $1,400 0 0 $500 $1,900 

Umatilla $600 $3,375(75%) $30,000 $675 $34,650 

Crook 0 0 $1,200 0 $1,200 

Jefferson $750 $750 $2,000 0 $3,500 

Malheur 0 0 $5,000 $2,250 $7,250 

Klamath $4,000 0 $1,200 0 $5,200 

Morrow $6,000 $2,000 $10,000 $1,000 $19,000 

Wheeler 0 0 $500 $770 $1,270 

      
Totals $18,146 $13,181 $58,400 $5,545 $95,272 

 
2013 Grant Awards 

County Death/Inj. Missing Preventive Co. Admin. Totals 

Wallowa $5,396 $5,292(75%) $18,532 $350 $29,570 

Union 0 0 $1,575 0 $1,575 

Baker $1,400 0 0 $495 $1,895 

Umatilla $600 $3,375(75%) $17,075 $495 $21,545 

Crook 0 0 $3,000 0 $3,000 

Jefferson 0 0 0 0 $0 

Malheur 0 0 $2,990 $495 $3,485 

Klamath 0 0 0 0 $0 

Morrow 0 0 $760 $495 $1,255 

Wheeler 0 0 0 $495 $495 

      

Totals $7,396 $8,667 $43,932 $2,825 $62,820 

 
  



 
 
2014 Grant Request 

County Death/Inj Missing Prevention Co. Admin Totals 

Wallowa $7,482 $13,596 $43,500 $675 $65,253 

Umatilla $1,000 $3,000 $35,000 $675 $39,675 

Morrow $6,000 $1,000 $12,000 $2,500 $21,500 

Malheur    $450 $450 

Union   $10,000  $10,000 

Crook   $3,000  $3,000 

Baker  $17,282 $14,000 $495 $31,777 

Wheeler   $2,500  $2500 

      

Totals $14,482 $34,878 $120,000 $4,795 $174,155 

 
2014 Grant Awards 

County Death/Inj Missing Prevention Co. Admin Totals 

Wallowa $7,482 $13,596 $43,500 $675 $65,253 

Umatilla $1,000 $3,000 $35,000 $675 $39,675 

Morrow   $3,000 $675 $3,675 

Malheur    $450 $450 

Union   $5,000  $5,000 

Crook   $3,000  $3,000 

Baker  $17,282 $14,000 $495 $31,777 

Wheeler   $2,000  $2,000 

      

Totals $8,482 $33,878 $105,500 $2,970 $150,830 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2015 Grant Requests 

County Death/Inj. Missing Prevent. Co. Admin Total 

Wallowa $3,930.00 $33,200.00 $40,000.00 $675.00 $77,805.00 

Umatilla $1,800.00 $975.00 $75,000.  $675.00 $78,450.00 

Baker $1,470.00 $39,801.00 $18,000.00 $495.00 $59,766.00 

Union 0 0 $10,000 0 $10,000 

Malheur 0 0 0 $450.00 $450.00 

Morrow 0 0 $19,000 $2,500.00 $21,500.00 

Crook 0 0 $650.00 O $650.00 

Jefferson 0 0 $4,100.00 $685.00 $4,785.00 

Wheeler 0 0 $2,500.00 0 $2,500.00 



 
*Klamath 0 0 $6,000.00  $6,000.00 

      

Totals $7,200.00 $73,976.00 $175,250 $5,480.00 $261,906.00 

*Note: Klamath asked for an emergency prevention grant later in the year due to wolf depredation in the area. 
 
2015 Grant Awards 

County Death/Inj Missing Prevent. Co. Admin Total 

Wallowa $3,930 $16,600 $36,922 $675 $58,127 

Umatilla $4,731 $975 $50,467 $675 $56,848 

Baker $1,470 $19,900  $5,400 $495 $27,265 

Union 0 0 $8,000 0 $8,000 

Malheur 0 0 0 $450 $450 

Morrow 0 0 $5,700 $675  $6,375 

Crook 0 0 $650 0 $650 

Jefferson 0 0 $1,230 $675 $1,905 

Wheeler 0 0 $750 0 $750 

Klamath 0 0 $6,000 0  $6,000 

      

Totals $10,131 $37,475 $115,119 $3,645  $166,370 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2016 Grant Requests 

County Death/Inj. Missing Prevent Admin Total 

Wallowa $3,887 $7,000 $30,000 $900 $41,787 

Umatilla $2,931 $33,562.50 $75,000 $675 $112,168.50 

Baker 0 $15,724 $15,000 $495 $31,219 

Malheur 0 0 0 $495 $495 

Morrow 0 0 $19,000 $2,500 $21,500 

Crook 0 0 $7,972  $7,972 

Wheeler 0 0 $1,000 $500 $1,500 

Klamath $3,796.75 0 $14,203.25 0 $18,000 

Wasco 0 0 $2,000 $750 $2,750 

Lake 0 0 $16,000 0 $16,000 

Sherman 0 0 $1,000 $500 $1,500 

Jackson 0 0 0 $495 $495 

Union 0 0 $5,000 0 $5000 

      
Totals $10,614.75 $56,286.50 $186,175.25 $7,310 $260,386.50 

 
2016 Grant Awards 

County Death/Inj. Missing (75%) Prevent Admin Total 

Wallowa *$3,887 $5,250.00 $18,340.04 $750 $28,227.04 

Umatilla *$2,931 $25,172.00 $24,000 $675 $52,778 

Baker 0 $11,793.00 $11,518 $495 $23,806 

Malheur 0 0 0 $495 $495 



 
Morrow 0 0 $3,000 $675 $3,675 

Crook 0 0 $2,000  $2,000 

Wheeler 0 0 $750 $500 $1,250 

Klamath $3,796 0 $5,000 0 $8,796 

Wasco 0 0 $1,000 $750 $1,750 

Lake 0 0 $3,000 0 $3,000 

Sherman 0 0 $750 $500 $1,250 

Jackson 0 0 0 $495 $495 

Union 0 0 $5,000 0 $5000 

      

Totals $10,614 $42,215.00 $74,358.04 $5,335 $132,522.04 

*Note: Payments made a few months early in order to use some remaining federal funds before they expired. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2017 Grant Requests 

County Death/Inj Missing Prevent. Co. Admin Total 

Baker 0 *$21,500 $6,598.50 $495 $28,593.50 

Jackson $266.60 0 $4,775 $822 $5,863.60 

Klamath $4,069.95 0 $10,000 0 $14,069.95 

Lake $600 0 $16,000 0 $16,600 

Malheur 0 0 0 $450 $450 

Morrow 0 O $19,000 $2,500 $21,500 

Umatilla $900 $14,950 $75,000 $675 $91,525 

Union 0 0 $5,000 0 $5,000 

Wallowa $9,390 $10,140 $30,000 $450 $49,980 

Wheeler 0 0 $1,000 $500 $1,500 

      

Totals $15,226.55 $46,590 $167,373.50 $5,892 $235,082.05 

*Note: Baker submitted amended missing claim from $54,787 to $21,500. 
 
2017 Grant  Awards 

County Death/Inj Missing (75%) Prevent. Co. Admin Total 

Baker 0 $16,125 $6,599.00 $495 $23,219 

Jackson $267 0 $10,916 $675 $11,858 

Klamath $4,070 0 $10,000 0 $14,070 

Lake $600 0 $ 10,000 0 $10,600 

Malheur 0 0 0 $450 $450 

Morrow 0 0 $12,000 $675 $12,675 

Umatilla $900 $11,212 $83,771 $675 $96,558 

Union 0 0 $5,000 0 $5,000 

Wallowa $9,390 $7605 $59,195 $450 $76,640 

Wheeler 0 0 $1,000 $500 $1,500 

      

Totals $15,227 $34,942 $198,481 $3,920 $252,570 

Note: These totals include a 2017 supplemental prevention grant that was made in October of 2017 as a result of two 
federal prevention grants that were going to expire during the spring of 2018,  



 
(F16AP00084 - $1,500 and F17AP00114 - $32,764.65) combined with a need of additional prevention funds from 4 
counties experiencing an increase in wolf activity and depredation (Jackson, Morrow, Umatilla and Wallowa 
Counties.) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2018 Grant Requests 

County Death/Inj Missing Prevent. Co. Admin Total 

Baker 0 $1,500 $12,000 $495 $13,995 

Jackson $3,000 0 $52,500 0 $55,500 

Klamath 0 0 $5,000 0 $5,000 
Lake 0 0 $8,500 0 $8,500 

Malheur 0 0 $9,090 $450 $9,540 

Morrow 0 0 $22,500 $2,500 $25,000 

Umatilla $4,220.97 $21,132. $85,000 $675 $111,028.36 

Union $1,000 $3,650, $25,000 0 $29,650 

Wallowa $5,550 $15,810, $46,000 $650 $68,010 

Wheeler DNA    0 

Wasco 0 0 $6,000 0 $6,000 

      

Totals $13,770.97 $42,092.39 $271,590 $4,770 $332,223.36 

 
2018 Wolf Grant Awards 

County Death/Inj Missing (Reduced 
50%) 

Prevent Granted Co. Admin Total 

Baker 0 $750 $12,000 $495 $13,245 

Jackson $3,000 0 $16,000 0 $19,000 

Klamath 0 0 $5,000 0 $5,000 

Lake 0 0 $4,000 0 $4,000 

Malheur 0 0 $3,200 $450 $3,650 
Morrow 0 0 $3,200 $450 $3,650 

Umatilla $4,221 $10,566 $27,000 $675 $42,462 

Union $1,000 $1,825 $12,000 0 $14,825 

Wallowa $5,550 $7,905 $37,853 $650 $51,958 

Wasco 0 0 $3,100 0 $3,100 

      

Totals $13,771 $21,046 $123,353 $2,720 $160,890 

Note:  Above totals include late federal prevention grant funds paid in 8/7/18.  Also amendment #2 to Wallowa for 
$10,853 for emergency prevention funds. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2019 Grant Requests 

County Direct Comp. Missing  Prevention Admin Totals 

Malheur 0 0 $1,050 $450 $1,500 

Umatilla $500 $33,600 $65,000 $675 $99,775 

Wheeler 0 0 $8,500 $100 $8,600 

Grant $450 0 $19,008 $500 $19,958 

Union $1,303 0 $40,000 0 $41,303 
Klamath $4,190 0 $7,810 0 $12,000 

Jackson $6,200 0 $31,000 0 $37,200 

Morrow 0 0 $5,000 $750 $5,750 

Lake 0 0 $2,000 0 $2,000 

Wallowa $5,760 $51,460 $59,994 $650 $117,864 

Douglas 0 0 $63,500 $900 $64,400 

Baker $10,634 $48,199 $35,000 $495 $94,328 

      

Totals $29,037 $133,259 $337,862 $4,520 $504,678 

      

 
2019 Awards 

County Direct Comp. Missing  Prevention Admin Totals 

Malheur 0  $500 $400 $900 

Umatilla $500  $4,107  $31,700 $600 $36,907 

Wheeler 0  $3,000 $100 $3,100 

Grant $450   $4,000 $400 $4,850 

Union $1,303  $5,000 0 $6,303 
Klamath $4,190  $7,800 0 $11,990 

Jackson $6,200  $26,000 0 $32,200 

Morrow 0  $2,000 $400 $2,400 

Lake 0  $1,000 0 $1,000 

Wallowa $5,760 $6,889  $30,000 0 $42,649 

Douglas 0 0 0 0 0 

Baker $10,634 $5,891  $19,000 $495 $36,020 

      

Totals $29,037 $16,887 $130,000 $2,395 $178,319 

      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2020 Grant Requests 

County Direct Comp. Missing  Prevention Admin Totals 

Malheur 0 0 0 $225 $225 

Umatilla 0 $33,600 $50,000 $750 $84,350 

Wheeler 0 0 $8,500 $100 $8,600 

Grant 0 0 $19,500 $500 $20,000 

Union $1,330 0 $20,000 0 $21,330 

Klamath $876 0 $11,000 0 $11,876 

Jackson $6,000 0 $42,000 0 $48,000 



 
Morrow 0 0 $25,000 $1,000 $26,000 

Lake 0 0 $1,000 0 $1,000 

Wallowa 0 $45,100 $47,268 $650 $93,018 

Douglas 0 0 $63,500 $900 $64,400 

Baker $2,213 0 $45,000 $495 $47,708 

      

Totals $10,419 $78,700 $332,768 $4,620 $426,507 

      

 
2020 Grant Awards 

County Direct Comp. Missing  Prevention Admin Totals 

Malheur    $225 $225 

Umatilla  $8,620 $50,000 $650 $59,270 

Wheeler   $4,000 $100 $4,100 
Grant   $10,000 $500 $10,500 

Union $1,330  $16,000  $17,330 

Klamath $876  $11,000  $11,876 

Jackson $6,000  $20,000  $26,000 

Morrow   $16,000 $650 $16,650 

Lake   $1,000  $1,000 

Wallowa  $11,570 $43,000 $650 $55,220 

Douglas   $16,000 $650 $16,650 

Baker $2,213   $30,000 $495 $32,708 

      

Totals $10,419 $20,190 $217,000 $3,920 $251,529 

      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2021 Grant Requests 

County Direct Comp. Missing  Prevention Admin Totals 

Malheur      

Umatilla  $16,218 $70,000 $750 $86,968 

Wheeler   $2,350  $2,350 

Grant      

Union $1,413  $20,000  $21,413 

Klamath $16,296  $10,000  $26,296 
Jackson $1,200  $40,521  $41,721 

Morrow $1,260  $45,000  $46,260 

Lake   $1,000  $1,000 

Wallowa $3,150 $3,600 $60,000 $700 $67,450 

Douglas   $8,000  $8,000 

Baker $1,500   $45,000 $495 $46,995 

      

Totals $24,819 $19,818 $301,871 $1,945 $348,453 

      

 
2021 Grant Awards 

County Direct Comp. Missing  Prevention Admin Totals 

Malheur      

Umatilla  $4,000 $17,000 $750 $21,750 



 
Wheeler   $1,000  $1,000 

Grant      

Union $1,413  $6,000  $7,413 

Klamath $16,296  $10,000  $26,296 

Jackson $1,200  $12,000  $13,200 

Morrow $1,260  $13,000 $650 $14,260 

Lake   $1,000  $1,000 

Wallowa $3,150 $900 $17,000 $700 $21,750 

Douglas   $8,000  $8,000 

Baker $1,500   $13,500 $495 $15,495 

      

Totals $24,819 $4,900 $98,500 $1,945 $130,164 

      

 
 
 


